

## CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore, 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

## <u>ORDER</u>

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2020-99 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority and nomination lists received from the office of Punjab Criminal Prosecution Service Inspectorate (PCPSI), a Training on CFMS, in collaboration with PITB & PCPSI, is scheduled to be held on *November 17, 2020* at <u>14:00 to 17:00</u> at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name	Designation	Posting	Contact #
1.	Mr. Imran-ul-Haq	ADPP	Khanewal	0301-7930379
2.	Mr. Farhan Siddique	ADPP	Khanewal	0300-7325224
3.	Mr. Khalid Bashir	ADPP	Vehari	0300-6340157
4.	Mr. Tehzeeb Mirza	ADPP	Vehari	0302-4922942
5.	Mr. Iffat Ali	ADPP	Rawalpindi	0321-6418725
6.	Mr. Ashfaq Hussain	ADPP	Rawalpindi	0300-7655086
7.	Mr. Ghulam Hussnain	DDPP	Jehlum	0301-6649969
8.	Mr. Muddassar Riaz	ADPP	Jehlum	0333-4546016
9.	Mr. Babar Khan Sherwani	DDPP	Attock	0348-4456700
10.	Mr. Amjad Javed Lillah	ADPP	Attock	0335-4152374
11.	Mr. Ahsan Ullah	ADPP	Sialkot	0321-6269544
12.	Ms. Oaj-e-Fatima	ADPP	Sialkot	0323-5948379

Participants are intimated to report on **Tuesday, November 17, 2020** at **13:00 (PM)** at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.

No hostel accommodation shall be provided to the participants.

Sd

**Director** Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, Lahore

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PA to Director General, PCPSI, Lahore
- 4. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 5. District Public Prosecutor, Khanewal / Vehari / Rawalpindi / Jehlum / Attock / Sialkot
- 6. Office Copy